-FARMLAND ASSESSMENT ACT
iv. A legend defining the symbols appearing on the
map;
v. The location of property lines;
vi. _ An identification of forest stands which are
keyed to written prescriptions;
vii. A delineation of physical features such as roads,
streams, structures, etc.;
viii. An identification of soil types ( A separate map
can be used for this purpose); and
ix. A brief description or a map inset of the land for
the purpose of identifying the location of the property
in relation to the local area.
New Rule, R.1987 d.507, effective December 7, 1987 (operative January
1, 1988).
See: 19 N.J.R. 1538(a), 19 N.J.R. 1640(b), 19 N.J,R 2304(a).
Amended by R.2004 d.62, effective March 1, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4044(b), 36 N.J.R. 1226(a).

APPUCATION FOR FARMLAND
ASSESSMENT
18:lS-3.l Two~year period devoted to agricultural or
horticultural use required
(a) Limd eligible for farmland assessment in addition to
meeting the qualifications provided in N.JAC. 18:15-3.2
through 3.5 must have been actively devoted to agricultural
or horticultural use as defined in N.J.A.C. 18:15-.6 for at . . . . . . ..
least . two successive years immediately preceding the tax
. year for which such assessment is requested.
1. Example: Where application f«:>r farmland ·· assess-
. ment is made for the tax year 2003, the land must have
been actively devoted io agricultural or horticultural use
· during the entire period of the • calendar · years 2001 and
2002.
As amended, R.1979 d.87, effec;tive March 8, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. JOO(b), 11 NJ.R. 210(b). .
Amended by R.1997 d.405, effec:tive.October 6, 1997.
See: 29 N.J,R. 2803(a), 29 N.J.R. 4335.(a).
. In (a)I, amended tax year and calendar years. . .
Amended by R.2004 d.62, effecti\le March 1. 2004. ·
See: 35 N.J,R. 4044(b), 36 N.J,R. l226(a). . .

eligibility requirements, the assessor· shall, · upon request by ·
the owner of the land, exempt the · owner from the income
requirements.
1. In the case of injury or illness, the owner's request
shall be accompanied by a certificate of a physician which
shall include a statement that the person was physically
incapacitated, the particular reason causing the incapaci-
tation, and the period of time of the incapacitation.
I
1 DEPr: OF TREASURjr-TAXATION I . . . ,
2. In the c~se of death, the owner's r~quest shall be
accompanied 1y a certified copy of· the delath certificate;
3. The ass;ssor may only grant an exceJ)tion once for
a particular ill9ess, injury, or death.
I
Amended by R.1973\d.295, effective October 17, 1973.
See: 5 N.J.R. 318(a)( 5 N.J.R. 393(b). I
Amended by RJ979!id.87, effective March 8, 1979.
See: 11 N.J.R. 100(~), 11 N.J.R. 210(b).
1 Amended by R.1997 :d.405; effective October 6, 1997.

board of taxatidn in accordance with Sectibn 3 of P.L.
1960, c.51 (N.J.SfA. 54:4-2.27); 11
3. The amoJnt of the additional assesshient on the
land for the particular tax year by deductin~ the amount
of the actual as~essment on the land for th~t year from
the amount of 1the land assessment detenhined under
paragraph 2.of t:is subsection; and \
4. The amount of the roll-back tax for that year by
multiplying the amount of the additional asJessment de-
tennined under 1
1paragraph 3 of this subsettion by the
general property 'I tax rate of the taxing distri~t applicable
for that tax year. . I
I .
I I
R.1971 d.138, eff. Aug~st 12, 1971. I
See: 3 N.J.R. 185(a), 3!N.J.R. J38(b).
1 I .
I Statutory References j
As to computation o~l roll-back twces, see N.J.S.A.54:4